Form PTO-1394 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0551-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	TION FORM COVER SHEET
	EMARKS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Majestic Arbitrage LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: The Baskethall Marketing Company, Inc.
	Internal Address;
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5881 N. Obispo Ave., Sulte 101
□Corporation-State	City: Long Beach
⊠Other: <u>LLC</u>	State:CA
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Delaware</u> Execution Date(s) <u>June 8, 2012</u>	Country: USA Zip: 90805
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation Citizenship Delaware
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship
Trademark Applications dated October 25, 2011 recorded October 26, 2011 with USPTO at Reel 4648 Frame 0781	on If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANN HERETO	Identification or description of the Trademark
	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO	
 Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled; Name: <u>CT Lien Solutions</u> 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 33
Internal Address: Attn; Susan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$840.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Albany</u>	Enclosed 8. Payment information:
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1640
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	Expiration Date 10113
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@woiterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name;
9. Signature:	6/17/12
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Robert J. Gonne Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date (or, if none, then Filing Date)
1	AND 1	74390120	1898164	06/06/1995
2	Basketball Player Design	74484675	1897589	06/06/1995
3	AND 1	75272419	2250202	06/01/1999
4	AND I	75714517	2357353	06/13/2000
5	MIX TAPE	76038494	2638122	10/22/2002
6	MIX TAPE	76038575	2524407	01/01/2002
7	POSTGAME	76155886	2962717	06/21/2005
8	Basketball Player Design	76275484	2558721	04/09/2002
9	Basketball Player Design	76275485	2597721	7/23/2002
10	AND 1	76275486	2645469	11/05/2002
11	FUTURE	76337199	N/A	11/13/2001
12	AND 1	76588461	2969524	07/19/2005
13	MIX TAPE	76597691	3031202	12/20/2005
14	A1	77444615	4105807	02/28/2012
15	A1	77444622	4105808	2/28/2012
16	DEDICATED TO ALL THINGS BASKETBALL	77511393	3974920	06/07/2011
17	AND I BASKETBALL COMPANY	77562714	N/A	09/04/2008
18	AND 1	77755773	4019930	08/30/2011
19	Basketball Player Design	77757824	3929306	03/08/2011
20	CLUTCH	77765537	3905111	01/11/2011

2165555.1

21	Miscellaneous Design	77932922	3936514	03/29/2011
22	CHOSEN 1	78165976	2953071	05/17/2005
23	AND 1	78168760	2803755	01/06/2004
24	Basketball Player Design	78168777	2828607	03/30/2004
25	MIX TAPE	78192792	3052979	01/31/2006
26	AND 1 MIXTAPE	78195639	2922590	02/01/2005
27	HBC AND I HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL CHAMPION	78231403	2958059	05/31/2005
28	I BALL	78302937	2947759	05/10/2005
29	AND 1	78503880	3028515	12/13/2005
30	AND 1	85066394	4013635	08/16/2011
31	L2G	85149908	3984673	06/28/2011
32	AND 1	85158522	3974394	06/07/2011
33	AND 1	85310003	N/A	05/02/2011
	ł			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Majestic Arbitrage LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of The Basketball Marketing Company, Inc. (the "Debtor") pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 25, 2011, by Debtor in favor of Lender, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2011 at Reel 4648, Frame 0781 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is terminated, cancelled, discharged and released and all interest in such property previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Lender under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2159602.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this May of Wee 2012.

MAJESTIC ARBITRAGE LLC

Name:

Title: Machays

[Trademark Release-Second Lien]

2140459 vl

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date (or, if none, then Filing Date)
1	AND 1	74390120	1898164	06/06/1995
2	Basketball Player Design	74484675	1897589	06/06/1995
3	AND 1	75272419	2250202	06/01/1999
4	AND 1	75714517	2357353	06/13/2000
5	MIX TAPE	76038494	2638122	10/22/2002
6	MIX TAPE	76038575	2524407	01/01/2002
7	POSTGAME	76155886	2962717	06/21/2005
8	Basketball Player Design	76275484	2558721	04/09/2002
9	Basketball Player Design	76275485	2597721	7/23/2002
10	AND 1	76275486	2645469	11/05/2002
11	FUTURE	76337199	N/A	11/13/2001
12	AND 1	76588461	2969524	07/19/2005
13	MIX TAPE	76597691	3031202	12/20/2005
14	Al	77444615	4105807	02/28/2012
15	A1	77444622	4105808	2/28/2012
16	DEDICATED TO ALL THINGS BASKETBALL	77511393	3974920	06/07/2011
17	AND I BASKETBALL COMPANY	77562714	N/A	09/04/2008
18	AND 1	77755773	4019930	08/30/2011
19	Basketball Player Design	77757824	3929306	03/08/2011
20	CLUTCH	77765537	3905111	01/11/2011
21	Miscellaneous Design	77932922	3936514	03/29/2011
22	CHOSEN I	78165976	2953071	05/17/2005
23	AND 1	78168760	2803755	01/06/2004
24	Basketball Player Design	78168777	2828607	03/30/2004

[Trademark Release-Second Lien]

25	MIX TAPE	78192792	3052979	01/31/2006
26	AND 1 MIXTAPE	78195639	2922590	02/01/2005
27	HBC AND I HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL CHAMPION	78231403	2958059	05/31/2005
28	I BALL	78302937	2947759	05/10/2005
29	AND 1	78503880	3028515	12/13/2005
30	AND 1	85066394	4013635	08/16/2011
31	L2G	85149908	3984673	06/28/2011
32	AND 1	85158522	3974394	06/07/2011
33	AND 1	85310003	N/A	05/02/2011

[Trademark Release-Second Lien]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 06/12/2012